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                              MARCH PRIMARY 2016 ELECTION SCHEDULE              NC General Statute # 
Candidates file notice of 
candidacy for state & county 
offices 

Tuesday, December 1, 2015 – 12noon  
through 
Monday, December 21, 2015 12noon 

NCGS 163-106(b) 

Request  for Absentee by 
Mail Applications Requests 
Begins In Person 

 

Monday, January 25, 2016 8:30 am 
 

NCGS 163-227.3(a) 

Registration  Books Close 
 

 

Friday, February 19, 2016 – 5:00 pm  
NCGS  
163-82.6(c)(1) 

One Stop Voting Begins Thursday, March 3, 2016 8:30 am NCGS 163-227.2(b) 

Request for Absentee by Mail 
Applications Ends  
 

Tuesday, March 8, 2016 5:00 pm NCGS 163.230.1(a) 

One Stop Voting Ends Saturday, March 12, 2016 1:00 pm 

 
NCGS 163-227.2(b) 

 

Presidential Preference & 
PRIMARY ELECTION DAY 

 

Tuesday, March 15, 2016   
6:30AM-7:30PM 

 

NCGS 163-1(b) 

Canvass of Primary Election Tuesday, March 22, 2016 11:00 am NCGS 163-182.5 (b) 

Second Primary (if needed) Tuesday, May 3, 2016 –Federal office 
Tuesday, May 24, 2016 – State office 
6:30AM-7:30PM  (Not Both dates) 

NCGS 163-111(e) 

Soil & Water Filing  
School Board Filing 
Sanitary Districts Filing 

June 13, 2016 12:00 – July 1st 12:00 
July 5, 2016 12:00 – July 15th 12:00 
July 1, 2016 12:00 – July 15th 12:00 

NCGS 139-6 
SL 2009-29 
NCGS163-291(2) 

General Election Tuesday, November 8, 2016 
6:30am – 7:30 pm 

NCGS 163-1 (b) 

 
 

   


